

**Sustained growth on the end of the year**  
**Q4 2010 : +16.3%**

<i>In euros million</i> <sup>(1)</sup>	<b>2009</b>	<b>2010</b>	<b>Variation</b>
Q1	251.4	273.8	+8.9%
Q2	276.6	331.4	+19.8%
Q3	301.5	359.0	+19.1%
Q4	298.0	346.7	+16.3%
Total	1 127.6	1 310.9	+16.3%

In 2010, Group CRIT sales amounted to € 1 310.9 million, up to 16.3%. Q4 activity contributed to this double digits growth with sales up to € 346.7 million, an increase of 16.3%. As expected, this year allowed the Group to go back to growth in a more favourable economic context. The two business segments, Temp. business and Airport activities, contributed to this good performance.

**Temp. Business : +18.7% in Q4**

In Temp. business (83.5% of total sales), 2010 sales amounted to € 1 093,9 million, up to 15.9% in which 16.7% in France. This growth has to be compared with the French market growth of 16% (estimated Prisme).

The end of the year has been particularly dynamic with a fourth quarter growth of 18.7% to €292.6 million.

France as international contributed to this good fourth quarter:

- In France, sales amounted to 270.6 M€<sup>(2)</sup>, up to 19.8% compared to Q4 2009.
- Abroad, Q4 sales were up to 6.5% at 22 M€<sup>(2)</sup>. Spain (almost 60% of international sales) contributed strongly to this sustained growth with sales up to 4.2% to 12.3 M€. On the whole year, Spanish sales amounted above €50 million, an increase of 12.4% compared to the Spanish market growth of 4.9% (source: Observatorio Sectorial).

**Airport activities: up to €175 million of sales (+28.6%)**

In Multiservice business (16.5% of total sales), this noticeable increase is also confirmed with annual sales up to 233.7 M€<sup>(2)</sup>, an increase of 18%. On the whole year, this strong performance stems from the airport activities which, despite a disturbed traffic air, benefited from the extension of the scope of intervention of Group Crit on Roissy and Orly. This extension of the scope of intervention has represented 18 new contracts signed, amounted to almost € 50 million of sales on the whole year. Thanks to this dynamic in airport activities, 2010 sales amounted to €175 million up to 28.6% compared to the same period 2009. In Q4, sales amounted to €43.3 million, an increase of 11.1% despite the disturbances linked to snowy episodes.

The level in all business segments will positively impact the results for the whole exercise. This new dynamic confirmed during the final months of the year also allows the group to begin 2011 with confidence.

<sup>(1)</sup> unadited data

<sup>(2)</sup> excluding Interco-Eliminations

**Annuals results will be published on April, 13<sup>rd</sup>, 2011**

**Group CRIT is one of the leaders in Temp. business in France. Parallel to its core business, the group profits from a strong positioning in the sector of Airport Assistance and from a business segment specialized in Engineering and Maintenance. Listed on compartment B of NYSE Euronext Paris, Group CRIT is part of indices CAC Mid&Small 190 and SBF 250.**

**CONTACTS**

**Groupe Crit**

Michèle Chartier michele.chartier@groupe-crit.com

Tel : +33 (0)1.49.18.55.63

**Actifin**

Stéphane Ruiz sruiz@actifin.fr

Relations Presse : Emilie Debes

edebes@actifin.fr

Tél : +33 (0)1.56.88.11.11 www.actifin.fr